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(RULE-4) 

•CENTRAL ADIAINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL  
GUWAHATI BENCH 

ORDER SHEET 

Original Application 

• 	
Misc. Petition No. / 

Contempt Petition No./ 

Review Application No.! 

• 	Appi ica nt (s) 	&2 

- Vs.- 

Respondent 	
OAS 

 

Advoccte 	for the applicant 

dvocate 'for the respondent (s) 

Notes 

I 

o f the Registry 	flat e 	 Order of the Tribunal 

3o.4.2oo31 	Heard Mr. A. thmed, 

app1jcatn 	ii s i 	
1 earned counsel for the applica- 

form but not iu tne 
Issue notice to show 

	

C f. 	 cause as to why the application 
•tf 	i.. 	 ., 

" fl3 	
shall not be admitted. 

)red 	
List on 6.6.2003 for 

admission. 

. eIsfre 

- 	 Vice-Chairman 

4' 	 mb 

	

696.2003 	List again on 25.6.2003 

)VOJieQ / L/a'lLd CUSLI-)/ hc 

 

for admission. 

7 "L9 	
Vice-Chairman 

mb 

J~~-Sf 0 



25.6.2 3 	Heard 1k. A. Ahmed, learned 
• 

	

	counsel for the applicant and al o 
Nk. A. K:Gho1x4hiiry, learned Ad. 1. 

G.S.G. for the respondents a length. 

The applicant in this pplicat- 
• 

	

	
ion sought for direction for osting 
him t Qwahatj for the dome tic 
reaso s. In the application the 
appliç nt contended that s' ce 1999 

• 	 • 	
the app cantwàs serving insukia 
leaving minor daughter, his wife and 

hLs old ai ing mother. 

Tran fer and pos ng of an 
employee is ithin the ompetent' 
of the employ r. Basi ally it is 
considered by. heemp yers in the 
interest of adm istr tion. It is all 
within the discrtioary jurisdiction 
of the employers. 

7: 

/ 
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Not 

r,'• 

O.A. 	90/2003 

fthee1stryf 	5ae 	I : ::: :° 	

CteTTijuaI 

25.6.2003 Heard Mr. A. Ahmed, learned 
counsel for the applicant and also 

t  

Mr. A.K. Qhoudhury, learned Addi. 
p 	 ' C.G.S.C. for the respondents at 

:length. 

The applicant in this applica- 
tion has sought for direction his 
posting at Guwahati on domestjcc 
grourds. In the application the appli 
cant ôontended that since 1999 he was 
serving at Tinsukia leaving a minor 

daughter, his wife and his old ailing 
mother. 

Trnsfer and posting of an 
employee is within the competence of 
the employers. Basically it is the 
managerial 	functionpof the employers 
to up keep, the administration. 	It is 
all within the dicretionary.jurisdict... 
ion of the employers, i. A. Ahmed, 
learned counsel for the applicant 
mainly focussed on the domiciliary 

front confronted by the family of the 
applicant. In my view, such problems 
of the employees are to be taken care 
of by th1e authority. 

donsidering the facts and 
circumstances of the case and upon 
hearing learned counsel for the parti 
es, I am of the view that ends of 
justice will be met if a direction is 
issued to the applicant to file 

representation. Accordingly, the 
applicant 'is directed to file a repre 
sentation before the authority narra- 
ting his grievances within a month 
from the date of receipt of the order. 

i If such representation i.de by they 
LZP 

I  applicant it is direed the authority 

, 	* . 

Contd,i 



k 

ole 	
teg:s;rf: Tae 

	I 1T 	0!! o fteTuaI" 

t° - consder thecase of the appljc_ 
ant and pass a reasoned order as 

1. . 	 per law Within two months from the 

dat Of receipt of the representat 
:. 	 :ion. 

AC 

The application is acordjn 

' 

gly disposed of. No order as to 
, 	

•1 	

C OS t S. 

mb 	 Vice_Chairman 
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IN THE. c!:;NTrL At4:rN:[STRT:EVE ni:}RIEUIJAi. 

GAtIHATI EENCH AT GATJHA:EI. 

( 	N 	L ppL:c:r1: c 	t.rDER E`ECIFICIV I c. 	CF THE 

C ENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI P(TM TtCT 	1 9B 5) 

ORI GINAL APPLICATION NO OP 2003 

Sri 	ba Prasad N±q 

- 	/ -A::pI i cant 

9Iie Union of In.di.a & 

Othe rs R 	.:p ondc.it 

Annexu re-A 	Photocopy of Wr rk.i ncj 

Cer::i. ±.icate of the 

ET,iicaflt T  w:ite. 

Anne.u. re-B 	- 	Phot oc opv of School 

çtif:c':fte of the 

E .Yp:Licaflt 	S daughte i: - 



	

J.nne.xure-C 	1>llotocopy of ined.:i. cal 

- 	ce rti.:ficat;e of t;he inothe r of 

the  

	

Anrexure t 	PIot ocopv of t; ran; fe r o rde u 

dat; ed- O 1 01 1997 

	

n.nexure-E 	- 	Phot ocopv of Nedi c.al Leave 

c.:ert.j f.i cat;e of the apli cant, 

	

j ./mnexu.re- F 	Pho; ocopy of rep re ent.: at: ion 

dated. 01-05-2001 submitted by 

th€ a.ppI. cant to the 

Ig 

re sonde:o.t: s, 

	

'AnnexureG 	Phot; ocopy of repr:esent at; ion 

dated 15-03- 2c.)02 subm:i. tted. by 

t;he all c;an t; r ;: wi f:e  t; 0 the 

	

-- 	re sr: onde nt 

	

.nn exure -H 	Pho t ocopv of C)ff: ce 

Ne:mo ra.ndwn dat:ed. 12-0 E- 1997 

0 t hub and 

.:LIiU IJ.t' at 5U.It 	::LaL.1L)ij.. 



'I) 

	 Fil 

ap..Licit;.. on 	I ; 	rade 	tot 

e. €. k:i...nc a. di re ct I on from t:h: 	Hon Ibi e Tr :ibu:E:ial 

ran1±e of the aYp1 I cant fro:m T.insuk. E. t:o 

ay c:?:j. ce at n 	 Guwahat.i under,  the Respondentsas 

Offj. ce ].emo randi:urt d a t e d 1.2 th  Ju:r.ie: 1997 

re qa mdi. nq post :i..nc of hush and and if a at: t:e 

same stat.ic:.ii to lead, a. peaceful life 
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IN 'IBE Cf:NTRL ADMIN1 SflthTIV  B TRIBUNAL, 
c/b 

T :r. B gNc II, 	G'UWAHA T :u 

( 

CEN'TR7L A:DM:UN:[ STRATIVE TRIBU.ThL ACT I9 5) 
F,  

L/3'Ll.Lr.L.WMJ.a .M3:'J:'.Lj..LL?'Lj..LLIJ3J j\t&j. 	 U.L 

BETWEEN 

Shr.i. Siba Prasad :c:g, 

S on of Sri.. Um sh Chandra Ne og, 

Inspector of Cent ri Excise, 

31a.k.um  Range 

	

-. .0 	i... 1. 	ç . ' 	...... ... •_. 	.1 

	

i. 	L.t.Lt 	::Upt 	.ULti.1c..1ti.LL 	.• 

= Cent ra.I Excise r  Tinsuk:La, 

--' 	rn: _, 
U 	.i. J.. ii. 11 .I. 1 

D.:i.st - 	 sa, Assaiti 

'APPI,1.nt - 

ThE Uni on of India represented. 	the 

-• •!... -. 	....., . 	L. -. 	
'Cl- 

'L -. 	' 	 . _... .- 	-. 	-r  ...
cl 

	

LU 	L1t 	:rL).'Vti.UJ.Ut:.t.LL 	UI 

M.:Ln. st r of 	L.:rlance r 	 Deltui 

Tlie 	 e r r  Es.s t e ri:i 2 one,. 

and Cent. ral Excise,. 

Custom House r  KOl kEitE' I 

4. 



The ' Comm.i. ssione t 	Cent rai..Exci se 

More ::Lc> 13u..i idin.g Shi 1 °ngr 

p 	--Z.h.:i.1.1 ong r  ICJhEtlai7Ta. 

-Respondent; a 

'1 •• 	r' 	rn 	-. r 	•'• 	r Irv :' 
J.. j 	Li I, .. 	J ..i. .l. .: 	(..iE 	.1. .n 

I j PJU.TICTJLARS OF 

rr't:r''r'rr -r .--7;rr 1 

	

J.J. J', 	.t-L c c .i .i t. j j. .i. 

A?PLICAT:[c: 

' r 	i. 	- 	i - ; 	x.v - r -r -' j,.I1i 	 1JJ..I_LL..LL 

I .; 

:L a 	not 	Iiade 	agi nS t: any 
1t part; a. cu..L 	but 	has 	been 	macIc 	aa.'ainst ti_te 

act i. Ofl 	0± 	tue 	Respondent a 	for n o t 

dons:i.de ring 	f or T raiia fer 	of 	t;he 	app ii cant 

from 	Tinsuk:i. a 	t; o 	G'uwahàti, 	Hence the 

• 	-" 	...•... 	'i_ 	... 	.... 	.. ... 	_. 	. 	_. 	r ... 	.. -. 	.... 1... 	_, 	... 	.. 	r 
.L 	 i.iL 	p L ct 	t..i 	i_ Ut t 	Li. 

i. 	-. 

Cent ra.1 	Ad:minis t ra.tive 	Trilmmal 	seeking' a 

di r€c:t ion 	frc::m 	t;hi a 	Hon hi e 	Tribunal t; o 

the 	Re spondents 	to 	consider 	the 	case of 

the applicant; to r his posting' at Guwaht i 

 L 
-. - 	rflTT 

.ini!
' 

UL.t.i..).LjjL. 	 .L.Li2>L.JNJ'LLj 

Ihe 	appl i cant; 	dcci a...e a 	t;hat; 	the 

uI ect; niat;t;e :r of t;he ins t; antapplication is 

i.th.i Ii 	the 	lurisdi. 	.r. 	of 	the 	Hont  hi 

.1 _3.... Ulic' .... 
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j 	 .J. 1. [Ii I .fl 1. .1. 

rrF 	appLicant further declares that 

the suLl ect :matt;er of the instant applicat .1. on 

is within the 	izrj ri tation prescribed unde r 

Section 2.1 of the Adriii ru at rat ive Tribunal 3ct; 

19E?5. 

1) 	VCTS OF THE C.4SE: 

Facts of the case in brief are give:a 

be.i OW 

r L.j.. 	.. .. .. 	_... 	L. 1... 	 ... . .. 	. 	 -. ij 	ILIaL 	yL) 11 .1. 	i..IU_L).LLi..Lt! 	pfiL..LLJ.i.t; 	i 	d 

c::i. ti zeI: of India and as such he is e:riti tl edt 

all 	 and privileges guarEunt;eed uncle the 

L.onstitu.t:Lon of India 

1.2) 	That your applicant was a pointed as 

Central Excise Inspecto L in the year 1976. and 
I. 	 .. .. . 	.... 	.1 	. .L. ..., 	• 	I ( 	? 	.... ... ..... 	L.. 1... J.1t 	t..Li..LtUL.j:; 	U11L..L 	Q1J. 	 1..L.P 	b 	U.LJ.c..It. 

RespondentTheapplicant; is pies ently working 

as the Inspe ct;or of Cent ra.l Exi se r  Maku:m Range 

:r the Supe rint eiid.ent of Cdnt ral Exci se 1  

Ti.nauk.i a.. He ist he senior most Inspector . of 

Central. E x cisc. 



:31 	That: 	your 	app]. :Lar.t }:gs 	to state 	that 

h.i; 	i.if :is 	work.incf 	as 	E.:ecuti.ve 	ecretax' 

Voluntary Health 	..:oc.1.at;Li.(:)n 	Of 	Assam r  

is 	a Non- Go v e ramer.t al Orciani.. zat; .1 c:n 

(NOD) 	the 	said. 	C) rc.ni.. Zat.:j. C)fl 	dOE s 	not 	have 	any 

o the r 	o ±±i ce 	In 	a:i:::y 	other: part 	of 	As sam 	The 

app]..i cant has 	S. SC) 	1 ( one ) 	ni.no r dauqht e r who i.. s 

-. 	.. . 1. 	... 	1 	. 	-' L. 	1 
LU. 	 J.IO..L 5/ 	.i.i.i.. ..LL.1  

C ].. as 5 V 	Be S Ide 	hi S 	dau.ctht e r. 	31)0 t;he r 	of 

tfl. 	arp]. (:.:f 	al s o 	residing 	wi th 	hini 	at 

Guwah.at .:i. The 	nother 	of. 	the 	appi I cant; 	]:ias 

ide rcion e a 	Eiy p a 	SU. r ge ry 	0 fI€ art: 	and 	she 

requirvis constant 	care 	and 	attendanc:e 	Her 

phot occ:y of wo x:ki:nc: 

	

• 	..Cj_i. 	 ....:. 
c:LJ..J.)..LJ..C.t1.&L 

Is the photocopy of school 

4 . 	C: 	. 	.L. . 	 . ... 	 ...• 	 ... 

11 

 .... r - 	_. 	-. 

	

x. L..L)tetLt 	01. 	LiJ.t 

t; e r. qiç b:r the conce med autho r:i. ty 

An]Le xu. me -C is t:€• pliot ocopy of  

ce rt; I t. cat e 

 

of the appl I cant s n3othe r 

.. ssuec'i :Lv Dr... 	:i:ma:1 I t Choudhu ry r  MD. 

1.. .... i...... 	 . 1 	: 	... 	-. .1... 	1.. 	... 	.1 . 	.1.. . 	4... 1. 

- 	 .L.U.L yoU. 	tpJ..).L..Leiti.LL 	 Lu 	u%tL: 	..Lld 

lie was trans fe rred ±ron NOR Ranqe' to Mak.un 



T:.i.nsuki.. a vi..de Order No C No I I (2 ) l/ET/ 

dated 07-0il997 Unfortunately 

yc:ur au car.it suffered from T. B. and. he was 

seriously 111, He had. to take leave from 1E- 07-

1997 to 0-0E199. In t;he mean time r  he 

approached t;he Respc:idents for re cons ide rinc 

hi s •t;rans f r f roni Nakum Ranqe to Guwahat i due 

to h:i.s,  i.l1 health and a.1 so due to his DO the rt S 

.c on.di t :i, on and othe r faini ly p robl e:ros I t may be 

t at ed t;hat he is the only male ine:thbe r to look 

sifter i:h.e..ent i re famil v members including his 

1., -. 	.. 	- i. 	- 	. .. 1... -. i.. . 	m i_. ...  
ij.. Li fly luo Li.. 1 	L (rUWfl.Ld Li - A. .iit UUflU...L Li UJ.I U i_ L1_L 

mother and his wi fk 	 i. ce 	the above said 

NGO it is not possible. for the applicant 'Co 

ski ft hi 	fam:LLy. to Tinsukia, Hence 	he 

reque sted the concerned authority for re consi - 
ft 

de rati ,• 	.L 	f.: c .. 	 .L . 	r - 	cl 	 The. 

e-cndent authori ties ye ..ball Y assurei him to 

bri]:iq him back 0 Guwaflat i after compi e ti on of 

his tenure of two yea:cs at Tinsukia Accor-

dingly r  . : accepted his t ra:isfe r tc: Tinsukia 

and :: olned. at Tinsuki a On 07- OG- 1999 

A:nne.xur'e-]D 	:i. • 	the 	hotocop7 	of 

transfer order No. C. No. II (2) lET 

Acc;/ 9G/ 1934- 	dated 07- 01 - 1997 = 

/ 



\\)\ 

fe—  . - 6 - ~ 

Jnne.xu.reE scies ar: the photo cops 

of medical 	ce.rti. ficates 	of I cave 

w.bnüt ted by the 	i. cant; be fore the 

authorities 

1 5) 	That your appl i cai.t; becis to state that 

aft;e. r comp.Letion of his tenure _at Ti-su.kia your 

applicant: sub:mitt;ed h i s rep:resentat;io:i:i dated 

01 -05-200i t;hrouç:]:x p rope r chEn.ne.i to the 

Respondent No, 3 which was f:C)wr.c  ci by the 

Ass.istan Commi Es.ione r Cent ra].. Excise Ti nzuk.i a 

vide No, c. No, Ii (29) 1/ET/AcT/97/229 dat.€i 

17-05-2 001. But. 1  surprisincfIy the Respondent 

No, 3 did not take any step in this matter. 

A ftc r t;hat he aain subm.:i. t ted in ari. ous 

representations before the authority conce med. 

...,c: 
. 	 the appJ.iealut.. 	LJc) tutu 

r:eIesent; at ion. be fore t;hé Respc:ndent No, 3 on 

15-03 -2002 for re cons ide rat;i on of transfer of 

the EEfl i cant from riIinuki  a to Guwahat.i, But 

the Respondent No 3 did not ke arky ep 

t;he ina.t::e r and a].. 1 t;he. re:presentat;i o:i:is 	ar 

].. y:i ng pending be fo cc the.,  Re sp orde nt No, 	3. 

An.nexure F and G. are the photocopies 

such representati..c:ns 
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61 	That your applicant; begs to state that: 

as pe r Off.i ce Me]:np randu.in 	of 	t: he 	Govt. 	of India 

:i. ssu.ed 	by. 	the 	Minis try 	of 	PersonnelPuEl i. c 

Grievances and Pens.tons 	(tepartment: of Pe rsona.1 

Traininq) 	ride 	No, 	2BO3/297Estt 	)) dated 

L' June 	1.997 	it has been clearly stated that; 

husband and 	ife may invariably postd together 

in o :t::1e r 	to enab].. e 	t;hem to lead a no rinai. 	fa.m;i. ly 

.1 .i fe 	and 	look. 	after 	the 	wel f . ..e 	of the 

children 

	

It may be worth to men.t ion ]:ie re that 

t.h e 	above 	said 	NGO r 	whe re 	the 	wife 	of the 

app.1 .1 cant 	is 	se rv:i.nc 	has 	no 	ot;he r 	b ranch in 

t;he 	State 	of 	?issam 	Js 	suc}:l r 	ciues t ion 	of 

t rans fer 	of: 	th e 	applicant s 	fe 	dose not; 

arIse 	Hence 	t;he 	app]....cant 	is ent;i t;led to t;ake; 

ben.e fit: 	a 	pe r 	Office 	Memorandum 	dt ed 12th 

June 	:1. 9J 	Issued 	by 	the 	Gc 	t 	cf 	Tn± f r - 

pos t I ng 	of 	husband 	and 	w....fe 	at 	1:; he a anie 

a t at ion, 

;:ur € -Ef o f 

Da twl 1 2
th  	1997 

1 	1 
I 

..................-. 
.L.L1iu 	yc.)U1 	tIYIJ..i....i.C.ci 

..................... 
. .1.......... • ...... ....LL 	L)tc..y::: 	LQ  

as per 	.... bEd assurance the reoiident: No 

your app]....cant 	1 oined... nh.i his post at Tinuki a 
and beyed. 	the 	o :rc:e:r cf the Respondent. .a 	in 
api t e of his acut; e medical and family p rc:b.1 €ms 



61  • That your appLicant begs to a tate that 

he 	is,, 	re adc7 to 	1 oi.. fl 	in 	any 	ot±.1 ce 	at Gu.wahat 

Th re are vacancies av au able at c;wa:hati Some 

of 	hia ç)f:ç., 	coileaues 	a r e 	over stayi:ng 	at 

a... 1. 	. 	 . 	 . 
JTh3.31 	,Tk 	t1 i... 	 . 	 •.. 

- 9] 	That yc:ur pp.l ca:cLt begs t::c: state that 

Your a: 1ic.an 	. 5 also legally entitled for 

t rE3 isfe. r to Guwahat.i as 	er Govt • of Inch a 

Memorandum regarding hush and and wi fe post:: i nq 

at same a ta bi on to lead a no rn:a fami lv Ii fe. 

Mc'eo\Yer r  your applicant a mother is seriously 

ii and she i:e eds cons t ant medi.. cal care and 

the re is none 1:; o take care of the mother of the 

appli c::ant; e::cept the a)pJ. cant: hi insel f,  But the 

Respondent authorit k.iowing fully about t;his 

they did not tansfe rred the appi i cantt;o 

Gu±ati or they did not; care t;o give r ..eply to 

1:; h rep resent at .1. or: 

 

J. ti::: ed. by the applicant 

a:nd his wife • As such 1 finding no other 

ii te mat iv e the a p p:L i cant has c:ompe 1].. ed to 

app :roach this Hon b ].. e Tm J.. }iT.  ..... fc• r se. e king 

J us t ice in th...a mal::: 1:. e r 

I - 10J 	That the app]....cant: begs to at ate ti:iat: 

the act: ion of the respondents is illegal. 

arhit:r&rtr 	TnFI  

before the :v€ cf Ia. 	a ........as iii facts 



(K 
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ay 	rori- inc the cr1 orab.le ex rc 	Qf: :Po r 

1:; 	accoimoda. e the I r mt crested persons in 

their f a v orab..L e place 

1 

 

-12) 	.. That; . your appi .1 cant 	J.. ts that t;he 

act:i. on of the Respondents is in v.1 ol ati on of 

111  tundament Lal. richts ~--,, -uaranteed uric1e rhe 

ronstitutioi:i of India and s..:i so in, violation of 

p rinc:Lple lust ice 

applicant submits that the 

act :i. on 	o f: 	the 	ponde:it s 	}: 	ih. oh 	the 

jplm c:ant; has be en depr.i v ed (:4± his legitimate 

T Ciht: is ar:b:itr.1117, it is fu.tthe r stated that 

the Respondent;s have acted iith :i:r:alà- fide 

intent I on only to de1j rOve the app].. I cant from 

his leg.itiiiate r.:i.crht . - 

Th 	your apr.) I cant submi L a that the 

act:ic:,n c± the Respondents is .h...ghly ill egaa. 

liuprope r whims .i cal arid also aç's.ina t the.  

d.op t e ci }:)y he (o v e rn:ment of india 



% ~6 

11 	1% Ti:iat :vour 	ap:pli cant subr.i. t t:hstt:h€ 

Re sp opde nt hay e 	v i. ol ate d the :Fw:id.ame r.t si. 

richts of t h e applicant 

11 	161 That in view of the facts and ci rcu.m-- 

st;ances It 	Is 	a 	ii tcase 	for inte rfe :rence.bv 

t:he 	lion r  hi e T ihunal to p rotet the inte rest of 

t:he appi i.. cant 

I 173 	That tJ. is a.ppl :Lcat; ion is ffl d bona 

fide and for the ir.iterest; of lust;ice, 

S . 

	 FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAl., PROVI- 

S I ON 

S - 13 	For 	that du.e 	to 	the 	sEov e 	rasons 

ns.r rated 	in detail 	the 	act;io:n. 	of 	th e 

Re prric 	nt; s i: 	iii p  :rinia 	fa ci e iii ega:[. 

a- f:i. de rb.i t rar 	and without; 	- 

j u. ri sd.i c t; ion, 

S. 2) 	F o r 	that the 	e c3l pcndent'c :EtVe 	not 
a 

cons lcie red 1:;-heb 	L>fti cc 	Meio randuxu 	of 

the 	Go v e rrimen t 	of 	I ndi a re cia rd.i nc 

t ranste r 	posting of husband and wife 

att he 	sare station 	t:o 	lead a.:nornia.l 

faiii y life 



For t:b.s.t ,. it 	is settled propsit.on of 

J.. aw that w:h.en 	the same pr.:i.nciple 	have 

been laid down 	..i c;i..ven c:ases r  ELLl 	th€ 

pe rs ons who 	a r e s in:i I any si.. tuat;ed. 

shoiild be granted the 	SEThe 	:, 

I .  

F o r that; Respondent s ave 

V .:i. olated. th.e 	Article 	1G and 21 of 

the Const i tui:;i.on. 	of India 

S 	51 For that r 	the act :L on 	of t;he 

respondents Is 	arbi t ra iy, 	mal a- fide 

and di sc nini nato ry wi th an ill rn iv e 

S.) 	\ iol 
L ..L. 	 .... 	. 	..... 

L.U.&LLr 	..L.Li 
..'. 	.L 	....I...... 	. 
V.J..t2W 	01 	L,LJ.t 	1cLLLt.L 

t: he act I 	. 	of 	the respondents are not 

s.st.inL9b.:Le in 	the €V€ 	of 	law 	an.d as 

well as 	fact; - 

The appi icant; craves leave of this 

.E:n ble Tribunal to adv a:ice 	 cirou;nds at 

t h e! 	t;i:me 	a f 	hearl:i:ig 	of 	this 	instE.nt 

appi I c at .:i.. on 

i- 	'r'-rr' 	rri 1. T ('rrt 1''. 
i.J : .i. i.:;.L.' 



Iry 

tot 

Ti at; 	there 	Is 	no 	ot:he r 	It e r:ciat :i. v e andl 

e ff1 cacious re:medy 	av at 1 abI.e 	t;Q 	the app! leant. 

except invoking 	the 	lur.isdi ction of this 

Hon t hI a Tribunal 	uncle :r 	e cti on 	19 of the 

7..i. 
JJJLUJ 

. 	J. 	.. 	... 	ri 	... 	.. 	... 	I 	..J... 	 (\C 

	

Li ctL1\t' 	Ii LLU.iiLL, 	eu 

/ 
1.r - rTi 	 -1,r 	.j 	-:r-rr'-'. 
iv( 	. 	 J. iji;.L.i 01 

?'rrrirTt. 
iJ,jJjJ\ 	L.L'JX..1. 

ThE.t the 	applicant; furthe r 	cIa ci ares 

t:t 	he 	has not: 	filed 	any app]. cation r 	writ 

pa ti ti c:n or su.i t 	in 	respect of 	t;he 	suEl act 

ma. t t e r o f: 	t; he 	j : 	. ant: 	app:t I cat I on 	be fo me 	any 

ot; he r Court; aut:ho ri ty 	nor A.r:_ 	such 	appi J . 

cat ion fljt petition or suit is penchnq before 

any of them 

I r -r 	r 	r 1 - TflTl ri 
ii!,ULJ1J 	3L)Li::r.flJ. 	i.')k. 

linde r the f act a and c:i. rc:.ums t ance a 

a tat;ed ab<:>ve the app]....cant;s most 

±.espect f:. ]  .y prayed that ..Tour Lordship 

may bc pie iaed to acbit t:hi appli ca-

t: I on call for the records of 

I SSU.€ iioti C€ 5 to the Respondents 

a. a t:o why the. rejief. and relives 



B 
S OUCht 	to r by the 	app..I. i cant nlay not: be 

granted and after lie a.ng 	the 	pa.rties 

and 	thecause 	Ot 	CEU.E:S 	that 	naV be 

:you.r i 	 may be p1 es ed to 

di.. spose 	up 	t:hi s 	appl :1. cat:i on 	on the. 

adnii 	::L on 	st age 	and nay b 	p L eased to 

direct 	_. 1.. 	. 	r. 	,,. 	1 	. 	.L .. 	. 
L.LJ.V 	 LU 	'.:JJ..'t 

.1... 	t. 
uij.t 

 T:ht 	the 	ic:n. b]. e 	T 	 :may he 

e EL eel 	to 	r'e c t 	t:he 	ReSpOndent -'Co 

coias ide r t;he 	case 	of the 	appli. cant for 

pu;l. iu. 	a L 	iiry 	of. lice 	at 	Lru.wahat i.. 	t roin 

- ... 1. .0. s - r. J.. d 

ir. 	. 	.. 	. . 1.. -. 	. 	: 	_. 	. 	. .. .. LU 	 &LU.y OL.L1t..t 	 ul 	 LU 

w±t.i oh the app. cant ivav be ent.i 1:1 ed 

and as may be deen f:L t: and p. ooe r by 

1, iJ.  

To pay the cost of the app]. :i. cat;l o:n 

I - -rn r' 1\ v i. 	. v' 	. 	, 	yr.. y. 	' r' 	T 
:: 	 JJi.r,i.i 

e app]. cant. 	in t h :L s s t; aqe has 	not 

p rayed any 	i.. lit e r..m o 	r but the 



H 

:Ec::no cab].. e Tribunal ivay be pie as ed to 

pass any o rde r o r . 0 rde rs. as  

arid. proper. 

.10] 	•7ppl .i cat i on i 	i 1€.d T:h.roUch 

121 	PEt:t.-t;icu1ar of .1 PO. 

io. 

Date Of Issue  

i:ed from 

:Paai::Le s.t 

.13) 	LI ST OF ENCLOSUR.ES 

•Rt a t )t.  EibOV e 

17 	
1. 
.3...: -..... 

..LU1L 

hf 

4 



VF;RI FICAT:[c:)N 

I Shri Sih.a Prasad. Neog r  Son of S ri 

U:me.sb Chandra Ne oq 	I.npec:t or of Cent; ral 

Ra.-ntcf e, 	Office 	of 	the 

Si.zpe rintend.ent:: 	c:f Cent rEj.1 	EXci$ 	T 11511k. 

m . 	1.: 	.. 	 ..... 	.L. 1... -. 	,. .: 	 .... i..... 	rn 	.......... .L.i.Li.;:UJLa. 	LU 	Lt..L.iL;::LLje1, 	t 	..iii 1 DUJ..La 

1ssam do he reby s &.1. 	V € t:L fy that the 

a 1:: exnen t: made in pa rag :rap.h.s No 	 .Q 7 
to iF.ire. true 	to 	:m: 	kn.or1ed.ge  

those made in paragraphs 
 

• a re being mat; t e rs o IF re co :rds 

are true to inKrinaticui derived t;he.re from h.i ch 

I }Ii ye to be true . and t;hos e made in 

paracraph. S are true to my,  legal advice and 

rest; are my hinbl subrni s si ons be fore this 

Hon 	m 	 . 	suppressed ar.iv 

material facts 

.p.nd I sicn t;h:i. s 

t]::i.is t:he 	day of kpr.i .I 

v e r:i. fi. cat i on today 

- .... 
LLU) t L 

F1:&1: 
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VOLUNTA'RY HEALTH AssocIATIoFAssM 

To Whomsoever it May Concern 

This is to certify that the undersigned is currently serving as Executive Secretary of 
Voluntary Health Association of Assam, a voluntary organisatidn having its office at 
Guwahati. 

The job is of a permanent nature and is full-time. Besides which the undersigned is 
overall in-charge and is responsible for the functioning and management of the 
organisatioh's programmes and activities. 

The ofganisation does not have any other office in any other part of the state. 

I,) 

/ 

(Ruchira Neog) 
Executive Secretary 
VIIA of Assam. 
15xecvtfvo Secretar71 1 

VOLUNTARY BEALTH ASSOCIAT;cu OF ASSA 

ASHIRWAD. ZOO-NARENGI ROAD, GEETA NAGAR AREA, NEAR ABITAOFFICE. GUWAHATI-781024, 

PHONE NO. (0361) 652680. 652613, EMAIL: vhaa_gwl  @satyarn.net.in  
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HOLY CHILD SCHOOLJ 
KRISHNANAGAR 

GUWAHATI-781003 
ASSA4 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Miss 	 is a 
student of this school, studying in class 	 during the 
scholastic year ......... 	 1-ter date of birth according to the 
Admission Register is ......................................................... I I  

Her conduct is good. 

d 4t ~,.,s 

Read Mistress, 
Ho'y U,iki 	hoo1 

I 	GUWAHMi-.- 

LI 

10 
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DR BANAJIT CHOWUHURY M.D. 	 Residence: 

Dr. S.K. Bhuyan Road 
Guwahati -781 001 

Chamber : 

Md. Tayabufla Road 
DIghaflpukuj (East) 
GuwahaU 781 001 7,q  LS 7 y-. (\- 	 (

QAj, Phone 	

(Resi & Chamber) 548640 

JA- 

ç ç 

NJ 

Rt 1  

E.C.G. (Cornputericd Cardiec Stress E.C.G. (Computerised) Test (Treadmill). Echocar(Jigrupby 
(2 D. & M. Mde) with Colour Doppler Studies 1  24 Hours Ambulatory Holier Monhtorixig 

(Dynamic E.C.G.) on Appointment 

Consuftng Hours (Chamber) : 	 • 9-00 a.m, : 10-00 a.m. 9 4-00 p.m. : 7.00 p.m. • Sunday closed 

T • 	 . 	 • 	

--••, 
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OFICE Of THIMSST 	COMITISSIOEtc
"Cl :GL. ATTI 

- 

Ofl r)Er,  

4TH APR L, 1997 

In pursuce of Ett. Order To.31/97 
	

' 

	

niateder .MO.II(3)2/T±I// 	
6.2 / 

and -subseq 	
odjfjed order NO.70/g7ldated 3,'3.97 

CC 	nt- 
cated Under C.No.II(3)2/ETII/9/ 	

sated 31?97 the following Inspectors at prese posted to he Cent :l Xse, Guwahat are 
hereby relieved 

pace of POs
on 9••4  

Lng.. 

	

7AM) 	dre 	
L 

CtjOt0 Join at their new l  

eN3. 	Nme 	
Preentpface 	ie of 	 j 	 o± poj 	

tir 

	

1CM. Choudhury
Jagiroa d Range 	

ax Cefl 
Gwahat Ce1tra1 

ise 1Sjon. 
2 	• Rajbojigsha.

Range 	Svje Tc Cell 
- 

- - 	1 	 - 3 	1.c• T1u)dar 	
Radj1 	•C 	&ge 

Xr 

 Dutta  
5 

	

	
Range, Das  

6 	 Welfa 	ranch 	
R.nge S. ajah 	

Rago 	
M:L 7 ma4an 

1C 	
Baruah 	

La, Brah 	
4inc 8. 	R. Math 	

NOwgaOn Range  90 Vc. Math 	 Dhrj
arpeta Road Range 	chkaau-; z. / 

 
/ 

10 0 S.p 0  Meog 	
NOR Range 	

Ma1i Rq 
• 	11 D.K. Shaa 	 Nowg 	Rang 	 Te r C 12, A.c. Roy 	

Audit 	 Ghy 

Sd/ 
• ( J.p0 GOSwAJII-). 

ASISTJT COJIMIssIbRTL EX. 
OIAIi\T I 	I 

Oty 
for arr ior ineOrMation and Mece3sary0-t1 

Ir The AssqctantComissiofler ( 
	) 	 ar Central 

XC1Sc 	Sb11j0 	 ••• 
2 	

Assistant CommiSSiOner, 	
0 Shri 	A 	9 	 or ••• 	 - 4. The 

5 The SUJt 

 
• 	••- 	 - 	• • - 

-. 	

/ 
: 	/ 	/ 	- j-p• 	
) 

ASSISTANT COIISIoSR 
CENTRAL EXCISE : : 

-: : - 	
-. 	 - •=• - 

_\ (\fl 4_ 4r 	
.• - ___7 	•- -, 1 

---"--- 
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RETUR4 O btYT. 

t.t  

OP 

.77  DO 

Dr 
d herebj 	that I have ca1y 

hojater is givena pi 
and1 find that e/5ie iia recovej rorIf\j/her jllnes ai 1 
now 	

N 
fit to resu thte in Goverrment seiice 	e180 certify 

that before artiving at.j3 decisjo I halexaznjned the 
origina]meijjc certifica'() and statcment 	of the ca8e 
or ertjfjed copies thereof) d.ich leave s"g\ranted. or 

extended and have taken these into 'pn.siderat± ix\ <rrjvjn at my decjsjox. 	...., 	. 	. 	
"N. 	

\\< 

. 	

N Z4eznber$ of tnc Iled'içai. Repre$enthtjve 
dat £- 	

i'Nc 

XV 

2, 	
NN 

Civil Surgeon/staff 	 thorised  
Medical ttendent/Rej$d M.ca1 
Practjtjoner 

b.QOo,,d 

I 



M EDICAL CRTI ICATS FOR LEAVE 
OR EXTM$IO OF LE 	OR '  

gn of the Govt. servant  

 
p 	 - 	 l Crefuersonal 	

of the Case 
hereby certrthat tV 	 'iho 

sign re is given 
that d period of absence and 

the 	 rrom duty wiffect fLom 	
to 	

,i 	' absolutely neces 

	

	 a 
Lor the retoratj0 of his,1r health, 

other 

DR 
 

J. jw, T4MJKDAJ 0• 

 

:: 	 . - 	
-• 	 . 

 

Speclanal lu T.B. ck c6 t 

lig  - 	
- 	\** 	

fpr1 
$ig\  

qf"the Govt. sery 

r. 
d hereby CCt1fy th1t 

I haveCrfU1y exaned 
shri/smti 

. 1 
- 	

- who signat 	is given above 	
•,. 

and find that 
ne>the ha recovered frombjser 

illness and i now Lit to reue dj in Qove0 sejce 'I also ceif
y  tha before arrivj1g a\th 

decj5j0 
I hav\.fled the inal mecaI 	tifite(s) and 	

f-the-case 
' 

• 	 dc \ 
on whIch leave 	 o''" and have ta)cen th(seto consideration in açvjg at 

datedz-

• my decjj0 ., 	 ' 	

' 	• 	- ' 	N. 	 ' 
1ernbe5 ofe  

N. lledjcaj Representate 

2 	 I,  

Civil 5urgeon/\ 
Uedjcal ttendenR 	0fl/Authorised 
Practitioner 	egter lledjcal 

 

 

'I 	 - 	• 	
-- 

.•-- 



: 

lflT(4T, CRTTPTCATE FOR LEAVE OR EXTENS ION OP LEAVE OR 

Signat.Lre othe Govt. servant 1 ', 	 -. 

' iV 	1ctL'. 	 fter careful 

• sona1:e 	ationof4hO c a s e hereby certifythat 

iV4/. 	whose signature is given 

bbve'is ifferirg .Erorn_i
and 

I consider that . per.od of 	ence from dutyo 

With effect from 	/__5 1 	- to 	I c 4 ')- 	 is 

ab1solutely necesaryjOr the restoration of h1s/1()r health. 

v- 

thGi ten 
a./ispe&ayorother 

- 	-, 	
RegistC4e3 Practi9fl(,, 

DR J N 
I **veto M,gSS LO", DTC.DH 

Spcdaiat is T.B. thcst dIais 

piRTIFICATE op rITNIsS TO RETURN TO DUTY. 
'I 

Si atura oftheGoyt.se1Vaflt 	 - — — — 

 

 --- 

I 	

. 	 I  

Dr. 

 

dc 	 i hereby ertfy.tIat I have careflly examined Shri/SmU.___ 

I 	- 	- — ------- whosignature is given above 

an find that he/sh has recovered from his/her illness and is 

O • fit to resumeuties in Government serice. I also certify 

th 1; before arriving" t this decision, I hae examined the 

or .ginal medical certificte(s) and s tatementbOf the case 

(o ertified copies thereb) on which leave as\ranted or 

ex ended and have ta'ien these' into consideration iri \arriViflg at 

my decision. 	 ' 

dated:- 

MercOers o fNte Medical Represtc tiVe 

j. 

2' 	 N 
Civil 	geon/staf\Surgeon/uthorie 
Nedic1 AtLendent/Restered Medical 
Prictitjoner. 

b.. oOo.. ci 

'" -. ' '"---.---,' 	 ,'.. ..L .• 	•'' - 

- 



MDICAL CERTIFICATE FQR LEAVE OR 1X ::Ns ION OF LEAVE OR 
VTATION'OF' LEVI.  

Si;nate of the Go. 5eant____ 	 - 

• I, Dr. 	 JkcJ\ 	 ater careful 	.. 
p ersona2. exaztLixlation of t1io case he eby certify that shri//.i. 

PYQd tVL- - \ " 	ose signature is given 
1)i above, ±8 suffering £orn 	and 

I consi$er that o. period of ab'serLce FrOm duty of___________ 
wjth.effet from 	•/ 	 - 	- ). /, 
absolutely neces y f 0'r the re torc bion of his/l'r health. 

thed—dSttednt,  

iosp. 	pensy or other 
Regi  beedMedica). Practioner, * L 

DR 
 

J. N. TAUtLIJ% 
M,B.B.S. (Otto), D.T.CD.(Dc1kj 

SDecjaJjjt ia T.B.ckos di&ciq. 
MDALIIcA b P:Tss2ro ir TURN TO DUTY. 

• 	 .. '. 	

- 	 - 

1ga1rAorthecovt, servant 

•\I,: Dr. 	• 	\ 
41 

•.'.; v: 	: ••\- 	 - - - - 	- ------- 

dherebertjy that I hacaref1ly examined Shri/Smti.____ 
\ 	. . 	wliOssignature.j5 .gjvfl above 

and rind tha\he/bhe has recovered\ rorn his/her illness and is 
now fit to res 	duties in Governnm\serviáe. I also certify 
t at beeárrivg at this &ecisic-r 	\kave .exanined the 
o igni medical c?4ficate(s). and staternes of the case 
( r rertified copies t'eeof) on witch leavew granted or 
e tnded and hav& taken t1sejijto uonsideration"ip arriving at 
m decision,. 

• 	

.

.i,. 

1embers f the Medical Represebtatjve 
• • 	

N
Ir 

 
2. 	 .L 
	 :

40 

Civil Sur:eon/sff 
1'edical ltendent/gistere Medftal 
Practitjoer, 

b.. moOo..d 

I P 
H 

- ---- : 	 - - 
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-- 

----*. 
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•: 	C 	'- 

• MDICAL CERTIFICATE FOR LEAVE OR EXTENSION OF LEAVE OR j UTATION OF LEASE. 

S. gnature o the Govt. seant____ 
-- 	 f--, 	 -t- 

I, Dr. 	H after careful 
p rsonal exnatjon of the ce her ebycerd that 	

C~Kii 
iose sigáture is given 

above1  issuffering from 
	 and I consider that a.. period of àsenc,e from .dtr of_O  • 	witheffect from 	 !H!O 9. 	- is 

- absolutely neces5ry or the retor c.ion of his/1, health,' 

~jj  H • 	:. 	
/\• 

LiQL 
••Reg i. t.ered Medical Practioner. 

• 	 D 	 - 	 - 

J•••• . 	 . 	 • • • 	tIb.B.S. (Gtu) D.T.C.D (1Lb 
claim In TB. c,se di 

DICAI CtRTIrIcATE OF FjSS ITN ___ 

H S.ignaturof the Govt. servant. 	1" 	 - 

I,Dr 	W. TIk ç  
d.0 hereby ce rt. fy that I have c aref Lly exarrLLnedShrj/4:____ 

Wls signaure isgiven abov 
and find that he//e has recovered ron his/1- r illness and i s noW  

fit to resume duties in Govec it service. I also certify 
that before arriving at this decisicr, I havèexanjned the 
original medica1crtjfjcate(s) and statemen(s) of the case 
(r reztjfjed copis thereof) on whjh leaveiwas granted or 
e: tended and have 1 a),cen these ±nto c nsiderajon in arriving at 
rn decision. 	 . 	 . . 

the Mcdjcaj Represetatjve 
d ted:- 	 . 	

• 	 . 

1 	 • 

	

2, 	
• 	 H- 

- CiVthSUr n/ 	-Sn/ther4 oe4 
Medical 

Practjtjox-r. 
Dft.  1  N, TAWKDAR 

b. 	Co - d M,.13.S. (G, D.T.C.D: (DDj, 

	

o 	
SpccIajj La 	c.ot iiicai.. 

- 	 . 	 • 	

io 

------ 	 ••. •-i 
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. 	 -- 

MEDICAL CiLRTLFICATE FOR LEAVE OP. EITENSION OF LEAVE OR 
-
QCMUTATION  

\) 
Signatu.re of the Govt!. servant, 	V 

Lafter careful 
per onal exaRL41ation of the case hereby certify that Shri/an(, 

whose sigatue is given 
abo e, is' 8 uff e ri n  

I c nsider that a period of ab'snce from duty  
:
effect from 	to 2'_3 is 

abiolutely necessary for the restoration of hi 	health. 

I Auhorjsed Media1 Attendant, 
HOSPital/Dispen sary or other 

- - 	 - - 

isterecj Medical Practione 
c A \ T K A 

I ML'iPPI 

. C9 

& h reby certify. thia 	have carefully exishri/smtj.. 

whoasinatu is given abovei  and Tind that he/she,: has rec'èn<,ered from his/her £i.thess and is 
now fit to rese duties in Goient sejce 	ceify 
that before arriving at this decis 	I have examined' the 
original medical cer.tifiate(s) and sttnei - t() of the case 
(or ertjfjed coojCs. thcreoE) On which 1eae wa gs granted or 
axtendd and have ta)en thesejxj - 0 con5jdera 	in arriving at 

N my deci sion. 

dat 
	 etnbers of the Medical 	sentative -' 

I.  
2 . 

Civ,J u 	on/st 	urgeQn/Autojse 
i1 AtLi Uent/Regj sred i'edical 

Practjt,jor'ier.  

- 	 -- 

7 
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MEDICAL CiRTIpICATj FOR L[AVE OP. i(TEU3I0j OF, LEAVE OR 0MMUTiTI0 OF LEAV1. - 	 ---------- 

/. Signature oi 	 ) A $ 
the Govt. servant 

I, Dr. .0 <-X-z}y/ 	 after careful 
.re.rsonal exarninaticbn of the case.htreby certify ,  that Shri/J. 

whose Si 	tre  
a ove, i 'erj 	rorn 4 	r/Z 	. c 
I corijde thai; a period of 	scnce from duty of _- 

w th e £ fec t from 29 	 to 	 - is 
a solutely necessary for the re oration of his/her health. 

• 	

p-? 

Authorised Medical Attendant, .0'.'. 	 Hospital/Dispensary or other 

Wc-a  ~Prac%*:X -rj 
'I'... 	 :Af33 

COUSU  
RcJ, No  MEDICAL 	 .• 

.$.giiaturc ç)f Lhe Govt. servant 	 - 	 - 
I 

 

-I, Dr 	

0 

hereby. certify that I have carefully exairU.ned Shri/..____ c 	
whos sicjn'ature isgiveri abov 

a d find that h/ 	recovered from his/l.r illness and is 
fit to-resume duties in Government servie, I also.certify 
before arriving at this decijo, I hare examined the 

original medical : certjfjciLe(s) und si;aterne 1n (s) of the case 
(or rerti .fie,d cooie ther?o 	on which leavle,  was granted or 
extended.and have taken thesá"InL0 considerat.jon in arriving at 
my decision.. • 

• 	 Memrs of the. Hcdjcal Representajve 
1, 	 T- 	4J<47( 
2. 	 L 
Civil Surgcon/stafurcJcori/1%u thori ed 

x1ica1 Attencient/egj s tereci Kec1ical- 

/ 	. s,\aAT 

r6o\_ 
 h. oOo., 

 

0 



rNO TI(29)1/ET/AcT/97/J4c) 	
Dit 

rh& Additicnal CcrnrniSsjoner(p&v), 

Central Excjse, 	

j I V. 

	

-• 	.- - 	-• 
SJects Pward.tng of representation fr transfer 

oitted bX Shri S .P . NeogInpect. J 	 - 

	

- 	 - 

 

' 	
rprentat1on dated 0105. 2001 Su]ittcd by Shii 

eccInspector of ,  this Division f.r transfer to GUwahziti 4d1Li 
to the 'CnnjSsjoner, Critra1 Excise, 5hillong is ftikr cicd hrcwth I 
avQur of ,  your kind prl and flec rry acticn 

	

Eic10 s3 Shees 	
1 j 10. 

Uim 
( -AK . 	RC 	) 

. 	 ASISTT CCMTSCER 
CEN TP AL E XCI  -- "• 	 , 	 _________________ ______ 

• 	 • 	.. 	- 	 -- 	 _________ 

- 	 •. 	 1 4fl 	 - 

' 
....... 	

• 	 • - 	 -' 	 - 

S.•.,J t- 	 j- •_,  . 	
•-.- 	 - a 	 s_-_ - 	 - 

4L,A 



To 
T 	

Date : 01-05-2001 
he Commissioner,  

Central Excrise, 

 

Consequent to the commissioner's verbal order 	eport on duty, with diligent 

compliance, I reported on duty and submitted my joined rprt to the superintendent C.E. 

Makum Range on 7-6-99. The Commissioner also verbally assured me of my transfer 

back to Guwahati, after being convinced of my or my ordeals through my appeal and 

representation. 

That Sir,.I am going to complete, 2 years on 7-62001 in Tinsukia Division, after 

leaving my helples family members in Guwahati, withoui any male members, because of 

the fact that my wife is at the helm of affairs in an organisition named voluntary I-lealih 

Association of Assam. This organisation is engaged in providing health care to the poor, 

and the needy. This organization has only one office in Guwahati in the entire Assam. 

Further I would like to state that my mother who is staying with my wife in 

Guwahati is a heart patient, and is dire need of medical hep regularly. 

Under the circumstances, I request and fervently appeal to your excellency the 

commissioner Central Exrise Shillong, to Transfer me t :G uwal lati inorder to discharge 

my duties to the department and to my family as well, to the best  of my abilities. 

For this act of compassion and kindness, I shall remain ever greatelut. 

Yours faithfully 

Enclosed 3 sheets 
	 (Sri S.P. Neog) 

inspector 
Central Excrise 
1v1akim Range 
Tirisukia 

- 

i: 
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To 	 Date : 15-03-2002. 

The Commissjoner, 
Central Excise, 
Shillong. 

Sub : 	Representation to transfer my husband Sri S.P. 
Neog, Inspector, Central Excise back to Guwahati. 

Dear Sir, 

The undersigned is the executive Secretary of 
Voluntary Health Association of Assam. This organisation has 

only one office at Guwahati in the entire state of Assam. 

My husband, Sri S.P. Neog was 1 transferred and has 
been serving in Tinsukia since 7.6.99;; leaving myself, a 

small daughter and his ailing mother, without any male 
member, in Guwahati. 

My husband, Sri S.P. Neog has made several attempts 

to come ba:k to Guwahati, by represening his case through 

the Commissioner, Central Excise, S1Illong, but nothing 
constrtictive has come through till no, 

1 
 leaving the entire 

family in great hardship and distress.  11 

In August 2001, my husband had; met the Commissioner 

and Joint Commissioner, and submitted hi:3, representation for 

the transfer. He was verbally told, both by the Conmissioner 

and Joint Commissioner that, his case would be considered in 

\\ the  next general transfer order, due to be released in 
\\December , 	but even that verbal lassurance did not 

aterialise, leaving us in great dispair. 

Now, I request and pray to your good office to 

please transfer my husband Sri S.P. Neog to Guwahati and 

releive us of our hardships and allow; us to lead a nornal ~,>,INO'family life. 

I shall remain grateful for this act of kindness. 
I 1Jo 	&'w''- 	 Your s s Inc e rely, 

AA 
-f  

- 

.2.- 
( MRS. RUCHIRA NEOG )is 

Executive Secretary, 
Voluntary Health Association of Assam, 

- 	 Guwahati, As sam. 

'-4 
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Mtiiistry of 	FerQri,,oj 	ub i C 

I (De,aptrnsr,t o f 	 Trin1nj' 

	

• 	
New Delhi, the;2th: June, 1997 

. 	 q 	

•-.•-.-•---- 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

	

Lk 	of husbanij a:,dwfe at the sami station 

• • 	The urdercigrie4 •iydir.ected•0 sy that oi 	the • siibç mentjp,d 	 hd issued do tailed 'uidej.n.. 	v.je '1'NO. 	O 1 / 7 /E (,—E5tt.(j) 	dte4 S4.6&. 	The F.fth 	 sior 	 nuw recommundod .tht not only the enLtj, 	irstr•uctjor r1Arding •tha nued. to post hubgtn.-1 ri.J wife at the c.me. • 	 etatjur n*ed 	to be. .rIitura.td, It hs G,.% lo 	reurnrnrdd - that. th 	scope of these instructions should lie widened 
to iriclude. the provision that 	whore posts  at the approprja 	level exist in theo- 	isaior, at the same 
stzatian, the huSbaar,d wife 
tagether in order - to enable them to lead anormal fi:nily life and lool< after' the 	welfav, 'of the children, StPUCilly till tho children uv 1() ye'll . % oE 

2. 	The Goverv,nent 1  afte• consithing th 	matter, has dCC1dd to accept this recomrnndat4ur, of the Fifti, 
C11tra1 Pay Commjjg. Accordingly, it is r'eiterated • 	

i. that all M inistries . /Depa,.tmer,ts sho1d strictly adhere •  to the guideline5 	laid 	iown 1 	in 	0*1 	No. 
d.ted 3.4.i6 whl le decidirj on the • 	 requests for potfr;j of hubonct iiasd wite it 	ttiv same 

	

tio.nd 	S ouLd eflsure 	that 	such 	iuttnj' 	is iflvarjabj 	%i'ne r. eoecja 	iTjtheir' children_areTr --.--- 	- 	 - - years of gage, 	r pasts..at the aspropr•ate leeJ e>Ist in • 	the Organisation 	at the same 	station arid -if 	no admjni
, problems are expected to result as a 

• 	 COflequc.e, 	 • 

It Is fuVther' cldrified that e' in cze 	,'e 
c V only the w i f e is a goverr,mrt servant, the COCes5jor, 

e1abor'ed in para 2 of this O.M. wo.;ld he adniissi)le 
to the Ovur'nm', erv4)nt. 

	

• 	
VY'\\ 4. 	These in1tructjons 	 •p wo'.sl.J b • 	licable only 	to 

	

f\\t\ posts wit)sj 	
the same deprtmt and wo'.iid *tot £tçiply on \ CPpOjfltfllertt; Under the Central 6tffjr, scheme 

• 	•; 	0 	 • 	• 	 • 	 - 

2-7CeP.tt. O 	

\ 

• •: 	

': 	;_; '. 	 • 
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-- 

ye ....- 

A 	Copy 	of 	this 	Dpartffler.t,g 	OM 	. 2804/7/86_ESttA).:..datd 3.4.$ j 
erSC1OSe 	 ready 

l'Cflce arid 	 . 	. 	I .,.. 	
•• 	0 	

5 

0f\th CM i Jose d. 

• 	 S 	

- 	
,,:-. 	 ..• 

-, 	

( -Harjn4 	Sinh ) 
-, 	

6eta ry to th. Oovb. o India 
• 	 Tel .No ZQ 1276 

i 	'•ii.•;• 	
••t . c 	 • 

I  

of tP 
:• 

& Child DOvelopment.. • 	1 4'ti. 	4 	. 	 . 
Wornv1 

Upadh, Nar — 	

Q1i 	Th,rlflrj. 
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